Rule 1.29/1.54

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insert full name and
address

{c) Insert date
(d) Delete as applicable

Presenter’s name,
address and reference

(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice to Registrar of Companies
of Completion or Termination of
Voluntary Arrangement
Pursuant to Rule 1.29 or Rule

1.54 of the Insolvency Rules
1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of company

Form 1.4

R.1.29/R.1.54

For Official Use

Company number

03795981

(a) CATCHBAND TRADING

Limited

I, (b) Peter Nottingham

of  Nottingham Watson
15 Highfield Road
Hall Green
Birmingham B28 0EL

The supervisor of a voluntary arrangement which took effect on (c)
23 September 2008 enclose a copy of my notice to the creditors and

members

of the above-named company

that the voluntary

arrangement has terminated (d), together with a report of my receipts

and payments.

Signed

)

Date 3 December 2009

‘W

Peter Nottingham
Nottingham Watson
15 Highfield Road
Hall Green
Birmingham

B28 OEL

Li

~

A |

rRcs O O\ \7\ Q\,cjc"’\
COMPANIES HOUSE




Our ref:pn/rm/catchband/report09 NOTTINGHAMWATS@N

LICENSED INSOLVENCY PRACTITIONERS

15 Highfield Road

" REPORT TO CREDITORS Hall Green
Birmingham
B28 0EL

Tel 0121 778 1333

Fax 0121 778 3555

Vat Reg No. 854 2646 13
Email: enquiries@notwat.com

18™ May 2009
Dear Sirs

RE: :CATCHBAND TRADING LIMITED
«COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT

You will recall that a voluntary arrangement in respect of the above company was approved on
23™ September 2007.

The duration of the proposal was to be 60 months during which time the company would continue
trading and make monthly contributions totalling £18,000 at the end of the arrangement, to enable

a dividend of 70.9p in the £.

The company has failed to pay its voluntary contributions, and is 5 months in arrears. As a
consequence, the arrangement has, therefore, failed. The company was notified of the default on
the 6 May 2009, the company was required to satisfy the default by 16® May 2009, they have

failed to do this.

The receipts and payments of the estate are attached from which creditors will note we have
received a small contribution to our Nominees fee.

Yours sincerely

P Nottingham
Supervisor

Nottingham Watson Ltd.. Registered in England No. 4580600

Peter Nottingham is a licensed Insoivency Practitioner authorised by the Secretary of State




Page ) of |

RECEIPTS

Debtor Contributions
Bank Interest Net of Tax
PAYMENTS

Specific Bond

Office Holders Fees
Office Holders Expenses
Vat Payable

Balances in Hand

CATCHBAND TRADING LIMITED
(Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

's Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 11 May 2009

Total (£)

300.00
0.26

300.26

25.00
23043
10.00
34.57

300.00
0.26

300,26

11 May 2009 15:206




